505864167 01/14/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5911091

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MELISSA MING-SAK BOUCHER	08/23/2017
JEREMY EDWARD BRITTON	08/27/2017
LUKE BAYES	08/27/2017
MONICA F. CASO	08/22/2017
ALEXANDER W. DENEUI	08/23/2017
CHRISTOPHER LELAND ECK	08/29/2017
NIGEL ROBIN ELLIS	08/22/2017
FILIPE P. FORTES	08/22/2017
DAVID LILJA GREENSPAN	08/22/2017
BRETT ROBERT HOBBS	08/22/2017
MATTHEW B. HUDSON	08/22/2017
TIMOTHY ANDREW JAMES	08/22/2017
KENNETH FRANCIS MENDES	08/22/2017
SHISHIR S. MEHROTRA	08/23/2017
TREVOR MICHAEL O'BRIEN	08/23/2017
LANE PATRICK SHACKLETON	08/22/2017
RHED SHI	08/23/2017
HARIHARAN SIVARAMAKRISHNAN	08/22/2017
JASON PETER STOWE	08/22/2017
JASON ANDREW TAMULONIS	08/23/2017
HIMANSHU VASISHTH	08/23/2017
RAMESH KRISHNA VYAGHRAPURI	08/30/2017
DAVID RICHARD WRIGHT	08/22/2017
IRVIN ZHAN	08/22/2017
ROGER MATHIEU ZURAWICKI	08/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KRYPTON PROJECT, INC.
Street Address:	909 ALMA STREET
City:	PALO ALTO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA

Postal Code:	94301
--------------	-------

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16568000
Application Number:	16597278
Application Number:	16570779

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)507-6127

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (812) 344-3658

Email: gtclaw@blackhillsip.com, ksmith@gtclawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: GTC LAW GROUP PC & AFFILIATES

Address Line 1: ONE UNIVERSITY AVE.

Address Line 2: STE. 302B

Address Line 4: WESTWOOD, MASSACHUSETTS 02090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	KRPT-0003-U0X-XXX
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	/KELLY M. SMITH
SIGNATURE:	/Kelly M. Smith/
DATE SIGNED:	01/14/2020

Total Attachments: 14

source=KRPT-0003-XXX_assignment_signed#page1.tif
source=KRPT-0003-XXX_assignment_signed#page2.tif
source=KRPT-0003-XXX_assignment_signed#page3.tif
source=KRPT-0003-XXX_assignment_signed#page4.tif
source=KRPT-0003-XXX_assignment_signed#page5.tif
source=KRPT-0003-XXX_assignment_signed#page6.tif
source=KRPT-0003-XXX_assignment_signed#page7.tif
source=KRPT-0003-XXX_assignment_signed#page8.tif
source=KRPT-0003-XXX_assignment_signed#page9.tif
source=KRPT-0003-XXX_assignment_signed#page10.tif
source=KRPT-0003-XXX_assignment_signed#page11.tif
source=KRPT-0003-XXX_assignment_signed#page12.tif
source=KRPT-0003-XXX_assignment_signed#page13.tif
source=KRPT-0003-XXX_assignment_signed#page13.tif
source=KRPT-0003-XXX_assignment_signed#page14.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as a below named inventor, I have invented certain new and useful improvements in

for which a United States Patent application was filed on <u>April 27, 2017</u>, and bears Application Number 15/499,875 entitled FORMULAS (KRPT-0003-U01);

for which a United States Patent application was filed on <u>April 27, 2017</u>, and bears Application Number 15/499,882 entitled CONDITIONAL FORMATTING (KRPT-0003-U02);

for which a United States Patent application was filed on <u>April 27, 2017</u>, and bears Application Number 15/499,887 entitled OPERATIONS LOG (KRPT-0003-U03);

for which a United States Patent application was filed on <u>April 28, 2017</u>, and bears Application Number <u>15/499,888</u> entitled <u>UNIFIED DOCUMENT SURFACE</u> (KRPT-0003-U04);

for which a United States Patent application was filed on <u>April 28, 2017</u>, and bears Application Number <u>15/499,892</u> entitled <u>MULTI-LEVEL TABLE GROUPING</u> (KRPT-0003-U05); and

for which an international application was filed on <u>April 27, 2017</u>, and bears Application Number <u>PCT/US2017/029983</u> (KRPT-0003-WO);

(hereinafter "Application(s)")

AND, WHEREAS, Krypton Project, Inc., a corporation of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, having a place of business at <u>909 Alma Street</u>, Palo Alto, CA 94301, (hereinafter the "Assignee"), has acquired, or is desirous of acquiring, the entire right, title, and interest in and to (i) the Application(s), (ii) the inventions and improvements therein disclosed and (iii) any subsequent improvements thereto ((i), (ii) and (iii) collectively, the "Inventions").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I as a named inventor (hereinafter the "Assignor"), do hereby confirm my previous assignment, sale and transfer to the Assignee, or if no such previous assignment, sale and transfer occurred, do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Inventions for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries, and all conversions, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and/or extensions thereof (the "Subsequent Filings"). assignment also includes the right to claim priority to the Application(s) and Subsequent Filings under any law, rule, treaty, or convention. Such assignment extends to the full ends of the terms of the Application(s), such Letters Patent and any Subsequent Filings as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had assignment not been made. Said full and exclusive right, title, and interest referred to above includes all rights to all past, present and future claims for infringement of any patent resulting from the Inventions including the right to grant licenses, to bring lawsuits, and to recover damages for any past, present, and future infringement, whether known or unknown, now existing or hereafter arising.

I, as a named inventor, covenant that, at the time of my assignment, I was or am a lawful owner of the Inventions and had or have the full right to make assignment of the Inventions. I further covenant that the Inventions are unencumbered and that no license has been granted to make, use, import, offer for sale or sell the Inventions.

And for the consideration aforesaid, I agree individually and, if applicable, jointly, that I will communicate to the Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to me respecting the Inventions, and will, upon request but without expense to me, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all documents in connection with the Application(s) and any Subsequent Filing, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary or expedient by the Assignee or by counsel for the Assignee to assist or enable the Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests assigned. My assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the Assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of my assignment.

1. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:	RESIDENCE:
Melissa Ming-Sak Boucher	Los Altos Hills, CA
EXECUTED this 23 day of <u>August</u> , 20 <u>17</u>	Mulissa Bowlur SIGNATURE
	3034C855856246C SIGNATURE
2. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:	RESIDENCE:
Jeremy Edward Britton	Santa Cruz, CA
EXECUTED this day ofAugust, 20_17_	
	SIGNATURE

3. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:	RESIDENCE:
Luke Bayes	Palo Alto, CA
EXECUTED this day of _August, 20_17_	SIGNATURE
4. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:	RESIDENCE:
Monica F. Caso	Burlingame, CA
EXECUTED this 22 day of August , 20 17	Monica (aso
5. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:	RESIDENCE:
Alexander W. Deneui	Emerald Hills, CA
EXECUTED this 23 day of August , 20_17	Docusigned by: Alexander Deven 377F20F504C74D8 SIGNATURE
6. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:	RESIDENCE:
Christopher Leland Eck	Sammamish, WA
EXECUTED this 29 day of August, 20_17	Docusigned by: Livis Elk

7. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:	RESIDENCE:
Nigel Robin Ellis	Redmond, WA
EXECUTED this 22 day of August, 2	20 17 Nigel Ellis E781307750 SIGNATURE
8. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:	RESIDENCE:
Filipe P. Fortes	Seattle, WA
EXECUTED this 22 day of August, 2	20_17
9. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:	RESIDENCE:
David Lilja Greenspan	Aptos, CA
EXECUTED this day ofAugust	20_17SIGNATURE
10. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:	RESIDENCE:
Brett Robert Hobbs	Santa Monica, CA
EXECUTED this day of August , 2	20 17

SIGNATURE

11. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:		RESIDENCE:
Matthew B. Hudson		San Carlos, CA
EXECUTED this 22 day of August	, 20 <u>_17</u>	DocuSigned by: DCA60306A9DE4C8SIGNATURE
12. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:		RESIDENCE:
Timothy Andrew James		San Francisco, CA
EXECUTED this 22 day of August	, 20 <u>17</u>	DocuSigned by: EED338937478484 SIGNATURE
13. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Kenneth Francis Mendes		RESIDENCE: Sunnyvale, CA
EXECUTED this 22 day of August	_, 20 <u>17</u>	DocuSigned by: <u>kenneth Mendes</u>
14. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Shishir S. Mehrotra		RESIDENCE: Los Altos, CA
EXECUTED this 23 day of August	_, 20 <u>17</u>	Docusigned by: Slishir Mehrotra ED2D6169AD9B45A SIGNATURE
15. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Trevor Michael O'Brien		RESIDENCE: San Francisco, CA
EXECUTED this day ofAugust	_, 20 <u>17</u>	SIGNATURE

16. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Lane Patrick Shackleton	RESIDENCE: San Francisco, CA
EXECUTED this 22 day of August, 20_17	Lane Shackleton 6909A222F5CD41C SIGNATURE
17. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Rhed Shi	RESIDENCE: San Jose, CA
EXECUTED this day ofAugust, 20_17	SIGNATURE
18. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Hariharan Sivaramakrishnan	RESIDENCE: Sunnyvale, CA
EXECUTED this 22 day of August , 20_17	Harilarah Sivaramakrishnah C784C2A3AB84427 SIGNATURE
19. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Jason Peter Stowe	RESIDENCE: Newcastle, WA
EXECUTED this 22 day of August, 20_17	Docusigned by: JASON StoWE
20. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Jason Andrew Tamulonis	RESIDENCE: Seattle, WA
EXECUTED this 23 day of August , 20_17	Jason Tamulonis

21. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:	RESIDENCE:
Himanshu Vasishth	Sunnyvale, CA
EXECUTED this 23 day of August , 20 17	Himanshu Vasishth 7941122CE2794B9 SIGNATURE
22. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Ramesh Krishna Vyaghrapuri	RESIDENCE: Kenmore, WA
EXECUTED this day ofAugust, 20_17_	SIGNATURE
23. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: David Richard Wright	RESIDENCE: Redwood City, CA
EXECUTED this day ofAugust, 20 <u>17</u> _	SIGNATURE
24. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Irvin Zhan	RESIDENCE: San Francisco, CA
EXECUTED this 22 day of August , 2017	DocuSigned by: IMIN BLAN 1838DDOBEA334AB SIGNATURE
25. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Roger Mathieu Zurawicki	RESIDENCE: San Francisco, CA
EXECUTED this 22 day of August, 2017	DocuSigned by: 8F87B78623D840D SIGNATURE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, as a below named inventor, I have invented certain new and useful improvements in

for which a United States Patent application was filed on <u>April 27, 2017</u>, and bears Application Number 15/499,875 entitled FORMULAS (KRPT-0003-U01);

for which a United States Patent application was filed on <u>April 27, 2017</u>, and bears Application Number <u>15/499,882</u> entitled <u>CONDITIONAL FORMATTING</u> (KRPT-0003-U02);

for which a United States Patent application was filed on <u>April 27, 2017</u>, and bears Application Number 15/499,887 entitled OPERATIONS LOG (KRPT-0003-U03);

for which a United States Patent application was filed on <u>April 28, 2017</u>, and bears Application Number <u>15/499,888</u> entitled <u>UNIFIED DOCUMENT SURFACE</u> (KRPT-0003-U04);

for which a United States Patent application was filed on <u>April 28, 2017</u>, and bears Application Number <u>15/499,892</u> entitled <u>MULTI-LEVEL TABLE GROUPING</u> (KRPT-0003-U05); and

for which an international application was filed on <u>April 27, 2017</u>, and bears Application Number PCT/US2017/029983 (KRPT-0003-WO);

(hereinafter "Application(s)")

AND, WHEREAS, Krypton Project, Inc., a corporation of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, having a place of business at <u>909 Alma Street</u>, Palo Alto, CA 94301, (hereinafter the "Assignee"), has acquired, or is desirous of acquiring, the entire right, title, and interest in and to (i) the Application(s), (ii) the inventions and improvements therein disclosed and (iii) any subsequent improvements thereto ((i), (ii) and (iii) collectively, the "Inventions").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration paid to me by the Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I as a named inventor (hereinafter the "Assignor"), do hereby confirm my previous assignment, sale and transfer to the Assignee, or if no such previous assignment, sale and transfer occurred, do hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the Assignee the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the Inventions for the United States and all foreign countries and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor in the United States and all foreign countries, and all conversions, divisions, reissues, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals and/or extensions thereof (the "Subsequent Filings"). assignment also includes the right to claim priority to the Application(s) and Subsequent Filings under any law, rule, treaty, or convention. Such assignment extends to the full ends of the terms of the Application(s), such Letters Patent and any Subsequent Filings as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me had assignment not been made. Said full and exclusive right, title, and interest referred to above includes all rights to all past, present and future claims for infringement of any patent resulting from the Inventions including the right to grant licenses, to bring lawsuits, and to recover damages for any past, present, and future infringement, whether known or unknown, now existing or hereafter arising.

I, as a named inventor, covenant that, at the time of my assignment, I was or am a lawful owner of the Inventions and had or have the full right to make assignment of the Inventions. I further covenant that the Inventions are unencumbered and that no license has been granted to make, use, import, offer for sale or sell the Inventions.

And for the consideration aforesaid, I agree individually and, if applicable, jointly, that I will communicate to the Assignee or the representatives thereof any facts known to me respecting the Inventions, and will, upon request but without expense to me, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all documents in connection with the Application(s) and any Subsequent Filing, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do all other and further lawful acts deemed necessary or expedient by the Assignee or by counsel for the Assignee to assist or enable the Assignee to obtain and enforce full benefits from the rights and interests assigned. My assignment shall be binding upon my heirs, executors, administrators and/or assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns, as the case may be, of the Assignee.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of my assignment.

1. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:	RESIDENCE:
Melissa Ming-Sak Boucher	Los Altos Hills, CA
EXECUTED this day of August, 20_17_	
	SIGNATURE
2. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:	RESIDENCE:
Jeremy Edward Britton	Santa Cruz, CA
EXECUTED this 27 day of August , 20_17	DocuSigned by:
EXECUTED tills 27 day of August , 20 17	Levery Britton Signature

3. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:	RESIDENCE:
Luke Bayes	Palo Alto, CA
EXECUTED this ²⁷ day of August , 20 17	DocuSigned by: [Wel Bayes
4. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Monica F. Caso	RESIDENCE: Burlingame, CA
EXECUTED this day ofAugust, 20_17	SIGNATURE
5. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Alexander W. Deneui	RESIDENCE: Emerald Hills, CA
EXECUTED this day ofAugust, 20_17_	SIGNATURE
6. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Christopher Leland Eck	RESIDENCE: Sammamish, WA
EXECUTED this day of _August, 20_17	SIGNATURE

7. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:	RESIDENCE:
Nigel Robin Ellis	Redmond, WA
EXECUTED this day of _August, 20_17_	SIGNATURE
8. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:	RESIDENCE:
Filipe P. Fortes	Seattle, WA
EXECUTED this day ofAugust, 20_17_	SIGNATURE
9. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:	RESIDENCE:
David Lilja Greenspan	Aptos, CA
EXECUTED this 22 day of August, 2017	David L Grunspan 691BD76D80E040A SIGNATURE
10. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:	RESIDENCE:
Brett Robert Hobbs	Santa Monica, CA
EXECUTED this 22 day of August , 20_17	DocuSigned by: But Holds 9E2C3922B2574B6 SIGNATURE

11. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:	RESIDENCE:
Matthew B. Hudson	San Carlos, CA
EXECUTED this day ofAugust, 2	SIGNATURE
12. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Timothy Andrew James	RESIDENCE: San Francisco, CA
EXECUTED this day ofAugust, 20_	17SIGNATURE
13. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Kenneth Francis Mendes	RESIDENCE: Sunnyvale, CA
EXECUTED this day ofAugust, 20_	SIGNATURE
14. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Shishir S. Mehrotra	RESIDENCE: Los Altos, CA
EXECUTED this day ofAugust, 20_	17SIGNATURE
15. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Trevor Michael O'Brien	RESIDENCE: San Francisco, CA
EXECUTED this 23 day of August , 20	17 Occusigned by: Shever Obrien 605888750A524EE SIGNATURE

16. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:	RESIDENCE:
Lane Patrick Shackleton	San Francisco, CA
EXECUTED this day ofAugust , 20_17	SIGNATURE
17. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Rhed Shi	RESIDENCE: San Jose, CA
EXECUTED this 23 day of August , 20 17	Phed Shi DDFDF3290580403 SIGNATURE
18. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Hariharan Sivaramakrishnan	RESIDENCE: Sunnyvale, CA
EXECUTED this day ofAugust, 20_17	SIGNATURE
19. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Jason Peter Stowe	RESIDENCE: Newcastle, WA
EXECUTED this day ofAugust, 20_17	SIGNATURE
20. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Jason Andrew Tamulonis	RESIDENCE: Seattle, WA
EXECUTED this day ofAugust, 20_17	SIGNATURE

RECORDED: 01/14/2020

21. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR:	RESIDENCE:
Himanshu Vasishth	Sunnyvale, CA
EXECUTED this day ofAugust, 20_17	SIGNATURE
22. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Ramesh Krishna Vyaghrapuri	RESIDENCE: Kenmore, WA
EXECUTED this 30 day of August , 20 17	Ramesh Vyaghrapun 5AC1880E7D80491 SIGNATURE
23. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: David Richard Wright	RESIDENCE: Redwood City, CA
EXECUTED this 22 day of August , 2017	DocuSigned by: C3988BDE98AC47D SIGNATURE
24. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Irvin Zhan	RESIDENCE: San Francisco, CA
EXECUTED this day ofAugust, 20 ₁₇	SIGNATURE
25. FULL NAME OF ASSIGNOR: Roger Mathieu Zurawicki	RESIDENCE: San Francisco, CA
EXECUTED this day ofAugust, 20_17_	SIGNATURE